

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P.No.12681/08 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 891 OF 2001

MILIND BHAGWANRAO GODSE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for discharge of Advocate on Record and office report)

Date: 02/09/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Prasenjit Keswani,Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Criminal miscellaneous petition is allowed.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER[PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ]
COURT MASTER